

66617-7

66617-7

NO. 66617-7-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JHONNY GODINEZ-BASTIDA,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

SETH A. FINE
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 SEP 12 AM 11:33

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT 5

 A. BASED ON ITS OBSERVATIONS OF THE VICTIM’S
 DEMEANOR, THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY EXERCISED ITS
 DISCRETION IN DETERMINING THAT THE DEFENDANT HAD
 FAILED TO ESTABLISH HER INCOMPETENCY..... 5

 1. The Constitution Does Not Establish “Reliability” Requirements
 Beyond Those Set Out in Evidentiary Rules And Statutes. 5

 2. In Applying The Witness Competency Statute, The Trial Court
 Exercises Its Discretion In Light Of Its Observations Of The
 Witness..... 6

 3. In The Present Case, None Of The Purported Inconsistencies In
 the Victim’s Statements Mandated A Conclusion That She Was
 Incompetent..... 8

 B. THE VICTIM’S OUT-OF-COURT STATEMENTS WERE
 PROPERLY ADMITTED..... 11

 1. Since The Victim Testified And Was Subjected To Cross-
 Examination, The Admission Of Her Statements Satisfied
 Constitutional Requirements. 11

 2. The Defendant Cannot Raise An Alleged Violation Of The Child
 Hearsay Statute For The First Time On Appeal. 13

 3. Even If The Issue Could Be Raised, Statutory Requirements
 Were Established By The Defendant’s Admissions And The Lack
 Of Any Motive For The Victim To Falsify Her Accusations. 13

IV. CONCLUSION 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Allen</u> , 70 Wn.2d 690, 424 P.2d 1021 (1967)	7
<u>State v. Borland</u> , 57 Wn. App. 7, 786 P.2d 810 (1990).....	8, 15
<u>State v. Karpenski</u> , 94 Wn. App. 80, 971 P.2d 553 (1999)	10
<u>State v. McCullough</u> , 56 Wn. App. 655, 784 P.2d 566, <u>review denied</u> , 114 Wn.2d 1025 (1990).....	6
<u>State v. Pham</u> , 75 Wn. App. 626, 879 P.2d 321 (1994), <u>review denied</u> , 125 Wn.2d 1002 (1995).....	15
<u>State v. Ryan</u> , 103 Wn.2d 165, 691 P.2d 197 (1984).....	14
<u>State v. S.J.W.</u> , 170 Wn.2d 92, 239 P.3d 568 (2010).....	6, 7
<u>State v. Stange</u> , 53 Wn. App. 638, 769 P.2d 873, <u>review denied</u> , 113 Wn.2d 1007 (1989).....	11
<u>State v. Young</u> , 62 Wn. App. 895, 802 P.2d 829, 817 P.2d 412 (1991).....	15

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Chambers v. Mississippi</u> , 410 U.S. 284, 93 S. Ct. 1038, 34 L. Ed. 2d 297 (1073).....	5
<u>Colorado v. Connelly</u> , 479 U.S. 157, 107 S. Ct. 515, 93 L. Ed. 2d 473 (1986).....	5, 6
<u>Crawford v. Washington</u> , 541 U.S. 36, 124 S. Ct. 1354, 158 L. Ed. 2d 177 (2004).....	11, 12
<u>United States v. Owens</u> , 484 U.S. 554, 108 S. Ct. 838, 98 L. Ed. 2d 951 (1988).....	12

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 5.60.050	6
RCW 5.60.050(2)	6
RCW 9A.44.120(1).....	14
RCW 9A.454.120	13

COURT RULES

RAP 2.5(a).....	13
